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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated and utilised by each State/UT under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme ``Information and Communication
Technology in Schools' during the last three years and the current year,year-wise; 

(b) the number of students who have gained computer literacy under the programme during the said periods, year-wise and State/UT-
wise; 

(c) whether the Government has received any complaints that the funds allocated are not being utilised for the purpose under this
scheme; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof including the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a): The State/UT wise details of funds released and utilised under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme "Information & Communication
Technology in Schools" during the last three years and the current year,are annexed. 

(b): The level of proficiency in computer literacy depends on the curriculum for each class prescribed. All students of classes IX to XII
in the schools covered under the scheme form the target group for computer literacy as prescribed by the respective States/UTs. 

(c): No Sir. 

(d): Does not arise.
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